THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK

BYLAW NO. 2024-53

A bylaw to establish a public highway

The Council of The Regional Municipality of York enacts as follows:

- The lands described as Part of Lot 2, Concession 4, in the City of Vaughan in The Regional Municipality of York, designated as Part 1 on Plan 65R-38843 and Parts 3, 4 and 5 on Plan 65R-33866, are established as public highway and declared to form part of Keele Street (Y.R. 6).
- 2. The lands described as Part of West Half of Lot 2, Concession 3, in the City of Vaughan in The Regional Municipality of York, designated as Parts 3, 4, 5 and 6 on Plan 65R-34948 and Part 53 on Plan 65R-24394, are established as public highway and declared to form part of Keele Street (Y.R. 6).

ENACTED AND PASSED on October 24, 2024.

Regional Clerk

Regional Chair

Authorized by Clause 10 of Report 9 of the Finance and Administration Committee, adopted by Council at its meeting on November 17, 2011.

#16381274